## REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

## THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

**RESOLUTION NO. 887** 

## ADOPTED ON NOVEMBER 22, 1983

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency"), desires to enter into an agreement for landscape architectural services for Horton Plaza Park, the "G" Street Mini Park and the coordination of Horton Plaza off-site improvements within the Horton Plaza Redevelopment Project; and

WHEREAS, the agreement for the above-listed services shall be organized into four phases as follows:

Phase One - Consensus Phase Consisting of Public

Meetings and Workshops

Phase Two - Preparation of Schematic Drawings

Phase Three - Construction Documentation

Phase Four - Construction Implementation; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the Executive Director of the Agency or his designee, is hereby authorized to execute an agreement with the architectural team of Lawrence Halprin and Van Dyke Halsey for landscape architectural services for Horton Plaza Park, the "G" Street Mini Park and the coordination of Horton Plaza off-site improvements within the Horton Plaza Redevelopment Project, a copy of said document to be placed on file in the office of the Secretary of the Agency as Document No. 1035.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure in an amount not to exceed the sum of \$132,000 from Horton Plaza Fund No. 98400 for Phases One and Two of

this agreement is hereby authorized and approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditures for services for Phases Three and Four are subject to negotiation and shall be brought back to the Agency for approval.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By Anthony J. Shanley Deputy Counsel

AJS:ta:613

11/16/83

Or.Dept:CCDC

Aud.Cert:84321

RA-84-30

D1035